generally includes voting or investment power over securities or the right to acquire such powers within 60 days. Information
concerning the Selling Stockholders may change from time to time, and any changed information will be set forth in supplements to
this prospectus or amendments to the registration statement to which this prospectus relates if and when necessary. The Selling
Stockholders may offer all, some or none of their Warrants. We cannot advise you as to whether the Selling Stockholders will in fact
sell any or all of such securities. In addition, the Selling Stockholders may have sold or transferred, in transactions pursuant to this
prospectus or otherwise, some or all of their shares since the date as of which the information is presented in the table below.

Beneficial Ownership Prior to the Offering
Shares Beneficially Owned After

the Offering

Name of Selling Stockholder(1)

Number of
Shares of

Common Stock
Beneficially

Owned Prior
to the Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock(2)

Maximum
Number of
Shares of

Common Stock
To Be Sold
Pursuant to

this Prospectus

Number of
Shares of

Common Stock
Beneficially

Owned After
the Offering

Percentage of
Outstanding

Common
Stock(2)

1,032,089 0.71% 317,460 714,629 0.49%
2,449,920 1.68% 634,920 1,815,000 1.25%

551,226 0.38% 300,000 251,226 0.17%
792,556 0.54% 555,556 237,000 0.16%
165,000 0.11% 100,000 65,000 0.04%

17,513,644 12.04% 3,174,604 14,339,040 9.86%
217,823 0.15% 119,048 98,775 0.07%
561,532 0.39% 396,826 164,706 0.11%

1,053,548 0.72% 634,920 418,628 0.29%
14,155,986 9.73% 3,174,604 10,981,382 7.55%
3,687,500 2.53% 2,777,778 909,722 0.63%
2,777,778 1.91% 2,777,778 0 0.00%
2,053,946 1.41% 648,019 1,405,927 0.97%

1,848,548 1.27% 583,216 1,265,332 0.87%
1,350,734 0.93% 440,652 910,082 0.63%
1,185,434 0.81% 324,008 861,426 0.59%

919,727 0.63% 270,009 649,718 0.45%

304,586 0.21% 99,363 205,223 0.14%

361,478
0.25%

108,004 253,474
0.17%

273,862
0.19%

86,403 187,459
0.13%

Oasis Capital LLC(3)

Ali Jassim(4)

Alois Rubenbauer(5)

Holey Duck, LLC (6)

Brett Guerin (7)

Bayshore Capital LLC (8)

Francisco Lopez(9)

Kenneth Blatt10)

Kevin Obarski(11)

Revolve Capital (12)

Lake Harriet Holdings, LLC (13)

Allin WULF, LLC (14)

Sunrise Partners Limited Partnership (15)

Owl Creek Credit Opportunities Master
Fund, L.P.(16)

Thracia, LLC(17)

NovaWulf Digital Private Fund, LLC (18)

Mariner Atlantic Multi-Strategy Master
Fund, Ltd.(19)

Lumyna Specialist Funds - Event
Alterative Fund(20)

HN Summit House Credit Opportunities
Fund I, L.P.(21)

Livello Capital Special Opportunities